THE CITY OF CHEROKEE IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA MET IN A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE IN THE CITY HALL, 112 N. GRAND, CHEROKEE, OK THIS 4TH DAY OF AUGUST 2021.

P	R	ES	F	N	Т	•

KOLBY ARNOLD, MAYOR
ADRIENE WESSELS, MAYOR PRO-TEM
CHRIS PADILLA, COUNCIL MEMBER
LUKE HAGUE, COUNCIL MEMBER

ABSENT:

JEREMY HICKMAN, COUNCIL MEMBER

PRESENT:

MICHAEL JONES, CITY MANAGER

ALSO IN ATTENDANCE:

TERRY RYEL

MAYOR KOLBY ARNOLD CALLED THE MEETING TO ORDER AT 2:00 P.M.

MIKE JONES CALLED THE ROLL AND MAYOR KOLBY ARNOLD DECLARED A QUORUM WAS PRESENT.

COUNCIL THEN DISCUSSED AND CONSIDERED APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONER WARD 2.

INDIVIDUALS THAT HAVE EXPRESSED INTEREST IN THE POSITION:

- TERRY RYEL
- CHELSEY GUFFY
- AARON REAM
- PAUL MICHAEL

CITY MANAGER MIKE JONES THEN MADE THE RECOMMENDATION THAT TERRY RYEL BE SELECTED FOR APPOINTMENT AS COMMISSIONER FOR WARD 2.

ADRIENNE WESSELS THEN MADE THE MOTION, SECONDED BY LUKE HAGUE, TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF TERRY RYEL AS COMMISSIONER FOR WARD 2.

AYE: CHRIS PADILLA NAY: NONE ABSENT: JEREMY HICKMAN ABSTAIN: NONE

LUKE HAGUE ADRIENNE WESSELS KOLBY ARNOLD

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS MAYOR KOLBY ARNOLD ADJOURNED THE MEETING AT 2:05 P.M.

ATTEST:

MICHAEL JONES, CITY MANAGER

KOLBY ARNOLD; MAYOR
ADRIENNE WESSELS; MAYOR PRO-TEM